## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
		N	ame	Execution Date				
Christine Higbie				05/13/2013				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:	Theodore Scott Higbie							
Street Address:	1052 Roadrunner Lane							
City:	Canyon Lake							
State/Country:	TEXAS							
Postal Code:	78133							
Name:	Christopher S. Higbie							
Street Address:	1052 Roadrunner Lane							
City:	Canyon Lake							
State/Country:	TEXAS							
Postal Code:	78133							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1								
Property Type			Number					
Application Number: 12855		12855	5414					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA								
Fax Number: 5152881338								
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.								
Phone: 515-288-3667								
Email:	patatty@ipmvs.com							
Correspondent Name:       McKee, Voorhees & Sease, PLC         Address Line 1:       801 Grand Avenue								
Address Line 1: 801 Grand Avenue Address Line 2: Suite 3200								
Address Line 4: Des Moines, IOWA 50309-2721								
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			P10494US01 - E277-01	PATENT				
502349498			REEL:	030427 FRAME: 093				

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRUCE A. JOHNSON			
Signature:	/BRUCE A. JOHNSON/			
Date:	05/16/2013			
Total Attachments: 2 source=HIGBIE_P10494US01_ASSIGNMENT_5-16-13_BAJ#page1.tif source=HIGBIE_P10494US01_ASSIGNMENT_5-16-13_BAJ#page2.tif				

Docket No. P10494US01

#### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, **CHRISTINE HIGBIE**, assigns to the persons listed below, their successors and assigns, the respective percentages shown in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. <u>12/855,414</u>, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the <u>12<sup>th</sup></u> day of <u>August</u>, <u>2010</u> entitled **CAULKING MATERIAL COLORING SYSTEM**, and in said application and any and all other applications for United States Letters Patent, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained on the said application, and in any reissue or extension thereof:

#### ASSIGNEE

### PERCENTAGE OF INVENTION

50%

**THEODORE SCOTT HIGBIE** 1052 Roadrunner Lane, Canyon Lake, Texas 78133

50%

CHRISTOPHER S. HIGBIE 1052 Roadrunner Lane, Canyon Lake, Texas 78133

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to himself and the above-named assignees, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by himself and said assignees, their successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned alone if this assignment and sale had not been made.

-



STATE OF TEXA	1S	)
		)ss
COUNTY OF	Comal	)

On this 3th day of May  $\underline{\mathcal{A}}$ ,  $\underline{\mathcal{A}}$ , before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared CHRISTINE HIGBIE to me personally known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledge that she executed said instrument as her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Witness my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

NOTARY PUBLIC Commission Expires: <u>5/10/16</u>



**RECORDED: 05/16/2013**